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Structures (Alphabetical)
West Campus

985
960
961
958
963
962
950
942
955
727
728
726
729
730
725
789
965
982
419
249
125
446
447
850
420
603
853
259
692
694
695
696
697
691
693
690
821
820
123
131
430
670

671

673
675
676
674
678
681
640
731
732
995
854
803
620
805
361
984
150
970
161
393
865
857
397
602
455
292
720
445
860
429
426
370
424
440
443
672
600
610
680
391
421
861
325

270
862
386
677
141
900
442
801

451
783
448
291
866
700
867
250
880
560
453
990
463

868
869
870
444
422
871
804

627

986 201 University Center H8
202 University Center H8
301/301A University Center H8
302 University Center 18
303 University Center 18
309 University Center 18
310 University Center 18
400/401 University Center H8
409 University Center 17
413/413A University Center J7
515 University Center 17
516 University Center 17
517/517A University Center J7
518 University Center 17
519 University Center J7
520 University Center 17
789 Sixth College 18
965 University Center 18
Academic Senate (214-215 University Center) H7
Africa Hall E4
Applied Physics and Mathematics Building F7
Argo Hall F9
Asante House F5
Asante House Meeting Rooms F5
Ash 19
Asia Hall E4
Atkinson Hall, Richard C. 15
Beech 19
Biology Building F7
Biology Field Station — Froghouse 1 K4
Biology Field Station — Greenhouse 1 K4
Biology Field Station — Greenhouse 2 K4
Biology Field Station — Greenhouse 3 K4
Biology Field Station — Greenhouse 4 K4
Biology Field Station — Laboratory K4
Biology Field Station — Shadehouse 2 K4
Biology Field Station — Storage K4
Biomedical Library H9
Biomedical Sciences Building H9
Blake Hall F9
Bonner Hall G8
Cafe Ventanas F4
Campus Services Complex — Building A K6
(Mail Services)

Campus Services Complex — Building B K6
(Police)

Campus Services Complex — Building C K5
Campus Services Complex — Building D K5
Campus Services Complex — Building H K5
Campus Services Complex Shops K5
Campus Services Complex Trailer 2 K5
Campus Services Complex Trailer 4 K5
Canyon Vista Admin and Dining Facility 15
Canyonview Aquatic and Climbing Wall Facility J6
Canyonview Athletics and Recreation Admin Building J6
Career Services Center H7
Cedar 19
Cellular and Molecular Medicine East (CMME) H8
Center for Magnetic Recording Research (CMRR) 16
Center for Molecular Genetics (CMG) G9
Center for NMR Spectroscopy and Imaging of Proteins  F6
Center Hall H8
Central Utilities Plant G9
Chancellor’s Complex (104—112 University Center) ~ H7
Che Cafe G10
Chemistry Research Building G6
Clinical Research Facility 19
Club Med 19
Cognitive Science Building G6
Computer Science and Engineering Building 16
Copley International Conference Center F4
Crafts Center G8
Cross-Cultural Center 17
Cuzco House F5
Date 19
Earth Hall North F4
Earth Hall South F4
Economics Building G6
Eleanor Roosevelt College Activities Center and Laundry ~ F4
Eleanor Roosevelt College Administration Building F4
Eleanor Roosevelt College Laundry East F4
Electric Shop K6
Engineering Building Unit | 16
Engineering Building Unit Il 16
Environmental Management Facility K5
Eucalyptus Point G6
Europe Hall E4
Evergreen 19
Extended Studies and Public Programs

(ESPP) Complex E6
Faculty Club, Ida and Cecil Green G7
Fir 19
Fireside Lounge G5
Fleet Services K5
Galbraith Hall F9
Geisel Library H6
Geneva Hall F4
George Palade Laboratories for Cellular & G8
Molecular Medicine

Gildred Latin American Studies Building F4
Gilman Parking Structure 18
Great Hall F5
Grove Gallery G8
Guava 19
High Bay Physics Laboratory 17
Holly 19
Humanities and Social Sciences Building F7
Information Center, Gilman H10
Information Center, Northpoint F3
Institute of the Americas Building G5
International Center H8
International Relations and Pacific Studies F5
(IRPS; Robinson Building Complex)

vy 19
Jacaranda 110
Kalmia 19
Kathmandu House F5
Latin America Hall E4
Laurel 110
Leichtag Family Foundation Biomedical H8
Research Building

Literature Building 16
Magnolia 110

872

263 Main Gymnasium F8
173 Mandell Weiss Forum F10
171 Mandell Weiss Theatre F11
285 Mandeville Center G8
245 Mandler Hall F7
392 Marshall College Trailers (101-103) G6
741-748 Matthews Apartments J7, J8, K7,K8
133 Mayer Hall G9
246 McGill Hall F7
390 Media Center/Communication Building G6
852 Medical Genetics Building 19
830 Medical Teaching Facility 19
441 Mesa Verde Hall F4
428 Middle East Hall F4
261 Natatorium F8
128 Natural Sciences Building F9
423 North America Hall E4
561 North Campus Restrooms G4
425 Oceania Hall F4
305 Oceanview Terrace F5
719 Outback Adventures 17
111 Pacific Hall F8
435 Pangea Parking Structure F5
780 Pepper Canyon Hall 18
399 Peterson Hall G7
873 Pharmaceutical Sciences Building H9
127 Plaza Cafe F9
177 Potiker Theatre F11
624 Powell Structural Components Laboratory 16
623 Powell Structural Systems Laboratory 16
935 Powell Structural Systems Laboratory Expansion 17
601 Powell-Focht Bioengineering Hall 16
911 Price Center H7
265 Recreation Gymnasium F8
470 Recreational and Intramural Athletic Complex G4
(RIMAC)
149 Revelle College Administration Building G10
191 Revelle College Residence Halls F9
481 San Diego Supercomputer Center (SDSC) G5
855 School of Medicine Building 1 19
851 School of Medicine Building 2 19
856 School of Medicine Building 4 19
930 Science and Engineering Research Facility (SERF) 17
350 Sequoyah Hall F6
750-777 Sixth College Apartments J8, K7, K8
790 Sixth College Residence Halls 17,18, J7, J8
788 Sixth College Student Services 18
490 Social Sciences Building G5
395 Solis Hall G6
525 Spanos Athletic Training Facility, Alex G. G2
843 Stein Clinical Research Building 19
225 Stewart Commons (food) F7
226 Stewart Commons Annex F7
293 Student Coop Center G8
299 Student Center B G8
999 Student Health and Wellness Center H7
215 Tenaya Hall F7
375 Thurgood Marshall College Activities Center G5
360 Thurgood Marshall College Administration Building ~ F5
380 Thurgood Marshall College G5, G6
Lower Apartments
301 Thurgood Marshall College Residence Halls E5
345 Thurgood Marshall College F5, F6, G5,G6
Upper Apartments
210 Tioga Hall F7
505 Torrey Pines Center North F2
500 Torrey Pines Center South F2
230 Tuolumne Apartments F7
280 University Art Gallery G8
113 Urey Hall F9
114 Urey Hall Addition G9
3350 Veterans Administration Medical Center Jo
711 Visual Arts Facility 17
822 W. M. Keck Building H9
175 Wagner Dance Building, Molli and Arthur G10
611 Warren Administrative Module J6
650 Warren College Activities Center 16
648 Warren College Graduate Apartments J5
645 Warren College Residence Halls J5
655 Warren College 15, 16, J5, J6
Undergraduate Apartments
749 Warren Field Restrooms J7
625 Warren Lecture Hall 17
137 York Hall G9
East Campus
9224 Early Childhood Education Center M10
9416 East Campus Parking Trailer 1 N7
9417 East Campus Parking Trailer 2 N7
9414 East Campus Utilities Plant N7
9410 Hamilton Glaucoma and Joan and Irwin M7
Jacobs Retina Center
9420 La Jolla Institute for Allergy and Immunology, N8
Gemini Science
3855 Moores Cancer Center M7
9350 Perlman Ambulatory Care Center M8
3750 Preuss School N6
9405 Ratner Children’s Eye Center M7
9415 Shiley Eye Center M7
9300 Thornton Hospital L7
9310 Thornton Modular Office Building 1 L8
9330 Thornton Modular Office Building 2 L8
9320 Thornton Modular Office Building 3 L8

Mesa Housing

3715-9270 Mesa Housing

La Jolla Del Sol

L9, L10, M9, M10, N9, N10, 09

3351-8282 La Jolla Del Sol L13, M13, N13
Academic
843 Academic Geriatric Resource Center (AGRC) 19
843 AIDS Research Institute (ARI) 19
9300 Anesthesiology (East Campus) L7
490 Anthropology G5
780 Beyster Institute at the Rady School 18
601 Bioengineering 16
603 California Institute for Telecommunications and
Information Technology (Calit2) 15
801 Cellular and Molecular Medicine H8
843 Center for AIDS Research 19
930 Center for Astrophysics and Space Sciences (CASS) 17
440 Center for Comparative Immigration Studies (CCIS) F4
610 Center for Energy Research (CER) 16
249 Center for Human Development (CHD) F7
451 Center for Iberian and Latin American Studies (CILAS) F4
113 Center for Interface and Materials Science (CIMS) F9
620 Center for Magnetic Recording Research (CMRR) 16

805
602
361
820

Center for Molecular Genetics (CMG)

Center for Networked Systems (CNS)

Center for NMR Spectroscopy and Imaging of Proteins
Center for Research in Biological Structure (CRBS)

603 Center for Research in Computing and the Arts (CRCA) 15
397 Center for Research in Language (CRL) G6
393 Center for Research on Educational Equity, G6
Assessment, and Teaching Excellence (CREATE)
627 Center for the Humanities (CH) 16
113 Center for Theoretical Biological Physics (CTBP) F9
453 Center for U.S. - Mexican Studies (CUSMS) G4
600 Center for Wireless Communications (CWC) 16
623 Charles Lee Powell Structural Research Laboratories 16
114 Chemistry and Biochemistry F9
820 Clinical Investigation Institute (CIl) H9
397 Cognitive Science G6
390 Communication G6
602 Computer Science and Engineering (CSE) 16
370 Economics G6
600 Electrical and Computer Engineering (ECE) 16
490 Ethnic Studies G5
843 Family and Preventive Medicine 19
463 Global Leadership Institute (GLI) G5
250 History F7
150 WHIV Neurobehavioral Research Center X6
(HNRC; Medical Center Hillcrest)
463 Information Storage Industry Center (ISIC) G5
440 Institute for International, Comparative, and F4
Area Studies (IICAS)
397 Institute for Neural Computation (INC) G6
620 Institute for Nonlinear Science (INLS) 16
113 Institute for Pure and Applied Science (IPAPS) F9
820 Institute of Molecular Medicine (IMM) H9
463 Institute on Global Conflict and Cooperation (IGCC) F5
113 Integrated Nanosensors Lab F9
726 Laboratory of Comparative Human Cognition (LCHC) ~ J7
246 Linguistics F7
627 Literature 16
803 Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research H8
249 Mathematics F7
610 Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering (MAE) 16
402 Medicine (Medical Center Hillcrest) u2
3855 Moores Cancer Center (East Campus) M7
285 Music G8
830 Neurosciences 19
9415 Ophthalmology (East Campus) M7
350 Orthopaedic Surgery (Medical Center Hillcrest) V2
820 Pathology H9
804 Pediatrics H8
820 Pharmacology H9
250 Philosophy F7
114 Physics F9
490 Political Science G5
820 Psychiatry H9
246 Psychology F7
402 Radiology (Medical Center Hillcrest) u2
780 Rady Center for Executive Education (RCEE) 18
402 Reproductive Medicine (Medical Center Hillcrest) u2
259 San Diego Center for Molecular Agriculture (SDCMA) ~ F7
481 San Diego Supercomputer Center (SDSC) G5
490 Sociology G5
843 Stein Institute for Research on Aging (SIRA) 19
930 Structural Engineering 17
402 Surgery (Medical Center Hillcrest) u2
141 Theatre and Dance F10
285 Visual Arts G8
930 Whitaker Institute of Biomedical Engineering (WIBE) 17
965 White Mountain Research Station (WMRS) 18
Administration
982 Academic Senate (214-215 University Center) H7
970 Chancellor (107 University Center) H7
627 Dean, Division of Arts and Humanities 16
128 Dean, Division of Biological Sciences F9
128 Dean, Division of Physical Sciences F9
490 Dean, Division of Social Sciences G5
463 Dean, Graduate School of International Relations G5
and Pacific Studies (IRPS)
600 Dean, Jacobs School of Engineering 16
780 Dean, Rady School 18
820 Dean, School of Medicine H9
873 Dean, Skaggs School of Pharmacy and H9
Pharmaceutical Sciences
8620 Director, Scripps Institution of Oceanography B13
440 Provost, Eleanor Roosevelt College F4
250 Provost, Muir College F7
149 Provost, Revelle College G10
780 Provost, Sixth College 18
360 Provost, Thurgood Marshall College G6
602 Provost, Warren College 16
970 Senior Vice Chancellor, Academic Affairs H7
(105 University Center)
970 Vice Chancellor, Business Affairs (110 University Center) H7
970 Vice Chancellor, Extemnal Relations (108B University Center) H7
820 Vice Chancellor, Health Sciences H9
8620 Vice Chancellor, Marine Sciences A14
970 Vice Chancellor, Research (105 University Center) ~ H7
970 Vice Chancellor, Resource Management and Planning ~ H7
(109 University Center)
970 Vice Chancellor, Student Affairs (112 University Center) H7
Food
430 Cafe Ventanas F4
640 Canyon Vista 15
161 Che Cafe G10
857 Club Med 19
500 Come On In Cafe F2
640 Earl's Place 15
225 El Mercado F7
270 Faculty Club, Ida and Cecil Green G7
293 Food Cooperative G8
744 Foodworx J7
293 General Store G8
650 Global Cafe 16
293 Grove Caffe G8
225 Muir Sundry Store F7
225 Muir Woods F7
305 Oceanview Terrace F5
127 Plaza Cafe F9
127 Plaza on the Side F9
293 Porter’s Pub G8
911 Price Center Food Court H7
225 Sierra Summit F7
911 Sunshine Store H7
9300 Thornton Hospital Cafeteria L7

Libraries
900 Art and Architecture Library H6
821 Biomedical Library H9
141 Center for Library and Instructional Computing F10
Services (CLICS)
900 Film and Video Library H6
900 Geisel Library H6
463 International Relations and Pacific Studies Library F5
900 Mandeville Special Collections Library H6
216 Medical Center Library (Medical Center Hillcrest) w1
900 Music Library H6
900 Science and Engineering Library H6
900 Social Sciences and Humanities Library H6
Recreation
731 Canyonview Aquatic and Climbing Wall Facility J6
732 Canyonview Athletics and Recreation J5
Administration Building
263 Main Gymnasium F8
261 Natatorium F8
719 Outback Adventures 17
265 Recreation Gymnasium F8
470 Recreational and Intramural Athletic Complex (RIMAC) G4
525 Spanos Athletic Training Facility, Alex G. G2
Residential Administration
426 Eleanor Roosevelt College Residential Life Office F4
230 Muir College Residential Life Office F7
123 Revelle College Residential Life Office F9
762 Sixth College Residential Life Office K8
305 Thurgood Marshall Residential Life Office F5
640 Warren College Residential Life Office 15
Student and Visitor Services
249 Academic Computing Services (ACS) F7
299 Academic Enrichment Programs (AEP) G8
627 Academic Internship Program (AIP) 16
960 Admissions and Relations With Schools H7
985 Alumni Association H8
911 Associated Students H7
293 Bike Shop G8
911 Bookstore H7
911 Box Office H7
970 Campus Planning H7
995 Career Services Center H7
950 Cashier H7
299 Center for Ethics and Spirituality (CES) G8
293 Commuter Student Services G8
970 Conference Room 111A H7
299 Consortium of High Schools, Undergraduate and G8
Medical Schools (CHUM)
292 Crafts Center G8
720 Cross-Cultural Center 17
299 Early Academic Outreach Program (EAOP) G8
325 Extended Studies and Public Programs E6
(ESPP; Extension)
986 Financial Aid H7
293 Graduate Student Association (GSA) G8
725 Graduate Studies 17
293 Groundworks Books G8
293 Guardian G8
962 Housing and Dining Services 18
500 Human Resources F2
911 Imprints H7
880 Information Center, Gilman H10
560 Information Center, Northpoint G3
990 International Center H8
293 KSDT Radio G8
911 Leadership, Engagement, Activism, and H7
Development (LEAD)
293 LGBT Resource Center G8
299 Off-Campus Housing G8
985 Office for Students With Disabilities (OSD) H8
984 Office of Academic Support and Instructional H8
Services (OASIS)
986 Office of Sexual Harassment Prevention and Policy H8
(OSHPP)
780 Office of the Ombuds 18
719 Outback Adventures 17
671 Police K6
911 Post Office H7
911 Price Center H7
141 Psychological and Counseling Services F10
960 Registrar H7
950 Retirement Association H8
780 Stuart Collection 18
986 Student Business Services (SBS) H7
299 Student Educational Advancement (SEA) G8
999 Student Health Service (SHS) H7
911 Student Information (EDNA) H7
299 Student Legal Services (SLS) G8
911 Student Life H7
263 Student Office of Human Relations (SOHR) H7
911 Student Organizations and Leadership H7
Opportunities (SOLO)
299 Student Policies and Judicial Affairs (SPJA) H7
960 Student Research and Information H8
263 Student Safety Awareness and Sexual Assault F8
Resource Center
611 Summer Session Jé
911 Tours: Prospective Students H7
505 Tours: Visitors F1
783 Transportation and Parking Services 18
299 TRIO Outreach Programs G8
325 UCSD TV E6
285 University Art Gallery G8
500 University Communications F2
911 University Events H7
783 USE Credit Union 18
293 Women'’s Center G8
Theater District
173 Mandell Weiss Forum F10
171 Mandell Weiss Theatre F11
177 Potiker Theatre G111
175 Wagner Dance Building, Molli and Arthur G10

WELCOME TO UC SAN DIEGO
University of California campuses receive no tuition or state

funding to support parking facilities. Parking fees cover the

costs of construction, operation, maintenance, and administra-
tion of parking facilities. Plan to park at UCSD, you must
purchase and display a valid parking permit during these hours:

Main campus — 7 a.m. to 11 p.m. weekdays

Scripps Institution of Oceanography — 7 a.m. to 11 p.m.

7 days a week

« Medical Center Hillcrest — 24 hours/ 7 days a week

* Medical Center La Jolla — 24 hours/ 7 days a week

A variety of parking permits are available to meet customer
needs. For permit options and prices, contact the appropriate
parking office or visit http://parking.ucsd.edu.

Parking Permit Sales Locations

Campus Parking Office
Gilman Parking Structure
858-534-4223

7 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. weekdays

Medical Center Hillcrest Parking Office
Bachman Parking Structure

All except Occasional Use S, Limited S, and
S Annual permits

619-543-6524

6:30 a.m. to 4 p.m. weekdays

Gilman Visitor Information Center
Gilman Drive

One-Day and One-Night permits only
858-534-2208

7 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. daily

Northpoint Visitor Information Center
Northpoint Drive

One-Day and One-Night permits only
858-534-8569

7 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. daily

University Extension

Extended Studies and Public Programs
Night/Weekend Quarterly permits only
858-534-3400

Monday through Thursday, 8 a.m. to 10 p.m.
Friday, 8 a.m.to 7 p.m.

Saturday, 8 a.m. to noon

UCSD Bookstore (and bookstore.ucsd.edu)
Price Center

One Day, One Night, Night/Weekend Quarterly,
Occasional Use S permits only

858-534-7323

Monday through Thursday, 8 a.m. to 7 p.m.
Friday, 8 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Saturday, 10 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Sunday (except during summer), noon to 5 p.m.

Thornton Hospital (Cafeteria)

Medical Center La Jolla

Night/Weekend Quarterly, Occasional Use
B permits only

8 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. weekdays

Parking permit dispensing machines
One Day and One Night permits only

TritonLink (tritonlink.ucsd.edu)
Student Annual permits only

Free Bus Zone

Transportation & Parking Services subsidizes free,

unlimited rides on transit bus routes serving campus and the
medical centers. Students, staff and faculty ride free with a
Free Bus Zone sticker affixed to a valid UC San Diego ID.

For more information on UCSD’s Free Bus Zone, bus stickers
and route schedules, visit http:/blink.ucsd.edu/go/bussticker
or contact Rideshare Operations, (858) 534-7433, between 8
a.m. and 5:30 p.m. weekdays, or the Medical Center Hillcrest
Parking Office, (619) 543-6524, between 6:30 a.m. and 4 p.m.
weekdays.

Shuttle Service

Transportation & Parking Services operates an extensive
network of free shuttles serving UCSD and the adjacent
community, including holiday airport shuttle service. For detailed
shuttle and bus information, visit http://blink.ucsd.edu/go/
shuttles or call (858) 534-7422.

Transportation for People with Disabilities

UC San Diego faculty, staff and students with disabilities can
arrange free, convenient campus transportation. This
year-round service operates from 7:10 a.m. to 6:10 p.m. week-
days on the La Jolla campus only, with limited service during
academic breaks. Wheelchair-accessible vans and electric carts
transport eligible disabled persons to more than 100
ADA-compliant campus locations.

For details about establishing eligibility and arranging
transportation service, visit http://adatransport.ucsd.edu.

Motorist Assistance Program

The Motorist Assistance Program (MAP) is a free service that
assists stranded drivers who require any of the following minor
vehicle problems:

« Battery jump

« Lockout assistance (standard locks only)

« Low tire inflation

+ Gasoline

Campus Motorist Assistance, (858) 534-8108

Hillcrest Motorist Assistance, (619) 543-3762

Rideshare Programs

UCSD Rideshare Operations offers a variety of programs and

incentives designed to reduce traffic, parking congestion, and parking

expenses for all commuters.

+ Bicycles: The Pedal Club offers incentives to commuters
who cycle to UCSD.

« Carpools: Two or more commuters can register their carpool
and receive additional benefits.

« Car-Sharing program: Faculty, staff and students may drive
Flexcar vehicles for business or personal use.

« Public Transit: The Transit/ Coaster Club offers incentives to
commuters who take public transportation to campus.

+ Ride-Matching service: A ZIP code matching system
connects commuters who travel from the same community
to campus or medical centers.

« Triton Bikes: This recycled bikes program turns abandoned
bicycles into environmentally responsible and accessible
campus transportation.

+ Vanpools: UCSD faculty, staff, and student employees are
eligible to join campus or Medical Center vanpools.

For program incentive details, contact the Rideshare office,
(858) 534-RIDE (858-534-7433) or visit parking.ucsd.edu.



